Rother District Council

Report to	-	Council
Date	-	21 September 2022
Subject	-	Motion – Council Motion – Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II

Motion submitted by Councillor Oliver, seconded by Councillor Maynard

- 1. This Council, on behalf of the residents of Rother District Council, place on record our sincere and deepest appreciation for the life of service and dedication given by Her Majesty, Queen Elizabeth II.
- 2. Her Majesty was a much loved and respected Monarch, who touched the lives of residents, companies and organisations in the Rother District. She will be greatly missed and forever remembered by the people of our District. We celebrate an amazing life of duty and give thanks that Her Majesty was part of our lives.
- 3. We send our heartfelt condolences to His Majesty, King Charles III and his family at this saddest of times.

This page is intentionally left blank